

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota,)	
)	Supreme Court No. 20050423
Plaintiff and Appellee)	
)	District Court No. 18-03-K-00873
vs.)	
)	
Roy Allen Feist,)	
)	
Defendant and Appellant.)	

ON APPEAL FROM CRIMINAL JUDGMENT
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHEAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
GRAND FORKS COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA
THE HONORABLE LAWRENCE JAHNKE, PRESIDING.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

Peter D. Welte
Bar ID #: 05403
State's Attorney
Grand Forks County
P.O. Box 5607
Grand Forks, ND 58206
(701) 780-8281

Kelsee J. Macintosh
Legal Intern
Grand Forks County
(701) 780-8281

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....i

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....v

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....¶1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....¶2

ARGUMENT.....¶5

I. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION DENYING THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW HIS GUILTY PLEA SHOULD BE AFFIRMED BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION IS UNTIMELY.....¶5

II. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION DENYING THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW HIS GUILTY PLEA SHOULD BE AFFIRMED BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT FAILED TO ESTABLISH A MANIFEST INJUSTICE.....¶8

A. The Defendant has failed to show that N.D.R.Crim. P. 11(b) was not complied with, and therefore there is no showing of an abuse of discretion causing manifest injustice.....¶10

III. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION DENYING THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW HIS GUILTY PLEA SHOULD BE AFFIRMED BECAUSE THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION REQUIREMENT IS A COLLATERAL CONSEQUENCE UPON CONVICTION AND THEREFORE THE DISTRICT COURT WAS NOT REQUIRED TO INFORM THE DEFENDANT OF THE REQUIREMENT BEFORE ENTERING HIS GUILTY PLEA.....¶16

CONCLUSION.....¶18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Paragraph

NORTH DAKOTA STATE CASES

Abdi v. State, 2000 ND 64, 608 N.W.2d 292.....11

Davenport v. State, 2000 ND 218, 620 N.W.2d 164.....12,13,15-17

State v. Abdullahi, 2000 ND 39, 607 N.W.2d 561.....11

State v. Burr, 1999 ND 143, 598 N.W.2d 147.....16,17

State v. Dalman, 520 N.W.2d 860 (N.D. 1994).....16

State v. Klien, 1997 ND 25, 560 N.W.2d 198.....10

State v. Millner, 409 N.W.2d 642 (N.D. 1987).....8,9

State v. Mortrud, 312 N.W.2d 354 (N.D. 1981).....10

State v. Sisson, 1997 ND 158, 567 N.W.2d 839.....10

State v. Stai, 335 N.W.2d 798 (N.D. 1983).....8

State v. Werre, 325 N.W.2d 172 (N.D. 1982).....8,15

STATUTES

N.D.R.Crim.P. 11(b).....11,12,14,15

N.D.R.Crim.P. 32(d).....5,6,8,9

N.D.Cent.Code §12.1-32-01(5).....7
